\$40.00 1405

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

,	Execution Date	Entity Type
	12/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
		12/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Armor Accessories, Inc.	
Street Address:	13386 International Parkway	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	32218	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1405754	SPEEDFEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-541-6222

Email: skaplan@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Kaplan

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Kane Kessler, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2198-0050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Kaplan

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0868

900065527

Signature:	/susan s. kaplan/		
Date:	12/27/2006		
Total Attachments: 4 source=MERGER SPEEDFEED ACQ TO ARMOR ACCESSORIES INC#page1.tif			
source=MERGER SPEEDFEED ACQ TO ARMOR ACCESSORIES INC#page2.tif			
source=MERGER SPEEDFEED ACQ TO ARMOR ACCESSORIES INC#page3.tif			
SOURCE=MERGER SPEEDEED ACO TO ARMOR ACCESSORIES INC#page4 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0869

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SPEEDFEED ACQUISITION CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ARMOR ACCESSORIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ARMOR ACCESSORIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3187131 8100M

051066148

Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 4407889

DATE: 12-28-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0870

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

SPEEDFEED ACQUISITION CORP. a Delaware corporation

AND

ARMOR ACCESSORIES, INC. a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. ARMOR ACCESSORIES, INC is a business corporation incorporated on March 3, 2000 under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter, the "Surviving Company").
- 2. The Surviving Company is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of SPEEDFEED ACQUISITION CORP ("hereinafter, the "Merging Company") which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware, incorporated March 28, 2002
- 3. The Merging Company hereby merges with and into the Surviving Company (the "Merger"), with the Surviving Company surviving the Merger.
 - 4. The effective date of the Merger shall be December 30, 2005.
- 5 On December 28, 2005, the Board of Directors of the Surviving Company adopted the following resolutions to merge the Merging Company with and into the Surviving Company

RESOLVED, that Merging Company be merged with and into the Surviving Company and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of the Merging Company be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Surviving Company as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by the Merging Company in its name.

RESOLVED, that the Surviving Company shall assume all of the obligations of the Merging Company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0871 RESOLVED, that the Surviving Company shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0872

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ARMOR ACCESSORIES, INC., the surviving company, has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be duly executed by its authorized officer, this 28th day of December, 2005.

ARMOR ACCESSORIES, INC

y: 0 0 0

Title: Vice President and
Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 12/27/2006